
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021462-2023 

Contract

Managed Laboratory Services

Kettering General N H S Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021462
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03de4e  
Published 25 July 2023, 12:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kettering General N H S Foundation Trust

Rothwell Road

KETTERING

Contact

Ruth Pick

Email

Ruth.Pick@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1604545883

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021462-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021462-2023
mailto:Ruth.Pick@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kgh.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Managed Laboratory Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71900000 - Laboratory services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Pathology Managed services including supply, delivery, installation, testing,
commissioning, maintenance of pathology analysers and associated consumables for a
20 month period with a 6 month termination clause.

https://www.kgh.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,363,473

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pathology Managed service including supply, delivery, installation, testing,
commissioning, maintenance of pathology analysers and associated consumables

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

The ME2 network is currently working together with the intention of awarding a network
wide contract to replace the existing contract. The existing contract is to be extended for
20 months until 31st March 2025 with a 6 month termination clause

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-018854

/Notice/018854-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roche Diagnostics Limited

Burgess Hill

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Companies House

00571546

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,363,473



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-07T20:11:12+0100
	TCPDF




